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A Self-Appraisal Report to be submitted by owner of the mine under Rule 63 of MCDR, 1988
stating extent of implementation of Approved Mining Plan/ Scheme of Mining during the. yzar
63 2014 - 2015 & 2015 — 2016 along with supporting plans & sections representative photographis in
hard as well as soft copy.

2. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence, punishable

under Rule 58 of MCDR, 1988.
3. The mining operations can be suspended under Rule 13(2), if compliance of rule 13(1) is not found

satisfactory.
4. You are advised to rectify the violation immediately and intimate the position to this office with in a

period of 45 (Forty Five) days from date of issue of this letter.

Yours-faithfully,

(J, vifefit
(G.S.Kannan)

Junior Mining Geologist

F v

al /?/"‘
(G.S.Kannan)
Junior Mining Geologist

Copy forwarded for information to: -
4% “ 1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.
The Director, DMG, 49, Khanji Bhavan, Race Course Road, Bangalore- 560 001.
3. Mine File
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__—————ByRegd Post/ AD

T g3 /Government of India

Wil #A11G/ Ministry of Mines 0/
S AT Wi g4X1/ Indian Bureau of Mines =~
&9 @i= A= &1 Fratera/ Office of the Regional Controller of Mines
Phone No.: (0832) - 2741757 Opp. R.T.O.’s Office,
Fax No. :(0832)-2741758 P.O. FATORDA - 403602,
E-Mail  :ro.goa@ibm.gov.in Margao - GOA
KNT/BJP/LST-93/GOA I8KAR26073 Dated: 21/09/2016

To,

, MIs. South West Mining Ltd,
%\ JSW Mining Office,

Near Talur Cross,

P.O.Vidyanagar,

Toranagallu, Bellary,
jpKarnataka — 583 275

Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect of Muddapur
Limestone Mine (ML-2602) over an extent of 18.709 Hectares situated in Muddapur Village, Mudhol
Taluk, Bagalkot District of Karnataka State.

Sir,

The following provision of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 was found violated during
the inspection of your above mine on 06.09.2016 by the undersigned.

Mining operations in the lease area are not carried out as per the last approved Mining Scheme.

The following deviation is observed during inspection,

a) It was a proposed in para 4.2, to drill 14 Boreholes during the Scheme Period in the lease
area, against which only 10 boreholes has been taken up so far.

b) As per Page-36 and plate no-3 of the approved Scheme of Mining, Pit dimension quantity
and actually removed tonnage are not coinciding.

c) Plate-6 shows the area proposed for Crusher on the Western Side, but during inspection it
has noticed that the Crusher is constructed in the same existing area.

d) During the inspection it was observed that no plantation was carried out in the lease area
during the years 2014-15 & 2015-16 although there is a proposal of planting 1000 plants
per year

13 (1)

The Owner, agent, mining engineer or manager of every mine shall send to the Controller
General, Controller of mines and Regional Controller of Mines, an intimation in Form ”C” of the
22 (1) opening of a mine so as to reach them with in fifteen days of such opening. But the mine was
reopened on July 2016; this office received no such intimation.

A yearly report before 1™ July of every year setting forth the extent of protective and
rehabilitation work carried out as envisaged in the approved progressive mine closure plan has

2(EX2) not been submitted for last two years.
27(4) The Plans & Sections required under rule 28 have not been maintained up to date in every year.
Notice of appointment for Mines manager and Geologist has not been received in Form- | within
46 15 days from the date of such appointment.
The record in Form-K of all boreholes exceeding 10 meters in depth and shall retain all records
43 and sample of the strata passed through for a period of not less than 12 month after the

completion of work. But during inspection, there is no core sample available in the Mines office.




